
March/April 
09/03/26 - 17/04/26                            

July
 13/07/26 - 31/07/26                      

Master's Degree Programmes in Engineering  

AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING (INGEGNERIA DELL'AUTOVEICOLO) Tuesday 17 March Wednesday 22 July
AGRITECH ENGINEERING Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTER NETWORKS ENGINEERING (ING. TELEM. E DELLE 
COMUNICAZIONI) - COMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING Friday 27 March Friday 24 July

CYBERSECURITY Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
DATA SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
ICT FOR SMART SOCIETIES (ICT PER LA SOCIETA' DEL FUTURO) Friday 27 March Friday 24 July

INGEGNERIA AEROSPAZIALE Tuesday 31 March                             
Wednesday 1 April

Tuesday 21 July                            
Thursday 23 July

INGEGNERIA BIOMEDICA Wednesday 1 April Monday 20 July
INGEGNERIA CHIMICA E DEI PROCESSI SOSTENIBILI Tuesday 24 March Wednesday 15 July
INGEGNERIA CIVILE/CIVIL ENGINEERING Tuesday 31 March Thursday 23 July
INGEGNERIA DEI MATERIALI/INGEGNERIA DEI MATERIALI PER L'INDUSTRIA 4.0 Wednesday 25 March Wednesday 15 July
INGEGNERIA DEL CINEMA E DEI MEZZI DI COMUNICAZIONE Friday 27 March Friday 24 July

INGEGNERIA DELLA PRODUZIONE IND. LE E DELL'INNOVAZIONE TECNOL. Wednesday 18 March Friday 17 July                             
Monday 20 July

INGEGNERIA EDILE Tuesday 17 March Wednesday 15 July
INGEGNERIA ELETTRICA Thursday 19 March Wednesday 15 July
INGEGNERIA ELETTRONICA (ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING) Friday 27 March Friday 24 July

INGEGNERIA ENERGETICA E NUCLEARE Tuesday 31 March Thursday 23 July

INGEGNERIA GESTIONALE/ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT Thursday 26 March Wednesday 22 July

INGEGNERIA INFORMATICA (COMPUTER ENGINEERING) Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
INGEGNERIA MATEMATICA Friday 20 March Friday 17 July

INGEGNERIA MECCANICA/MECHANICAL ENGINEERING Tuesday 24 March  Thursday 9 April*                 
Wednesday 25 March Friday 10 April*

Tuesday 21 July                            
Thursday 23 July

INGEGNERIA PER L'AMBIENTE E IL TERRITORIO Thursday 19 March Friday 20 March* Thursday 16 July
MECHATRONIC ENGINEERING (INGEGNERIA MECCATRONICA) Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
NANOTECHNOLOGIES FOR ICTs (NANOTECNOLOGIE PER LE ICT) Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
PETROLEUM AND MINING ENGINEERING (ING. DEL PETROLIO E MINERARIA)/GEORESOURCES 
AND GEOENERGY ENGINEERING Friday 20 March Tuesday 21 July

PHYSICS OF COMPLEX SYSTEMS (FISICA DEI SISTEMI COMPLESSI) Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
QUANTUM ENGINEERING Friday 27 March Friday 24 July
*Update of 30 January 2026

N.B. The published dates may undergo variations due to exceptional and unforeseeable events. Any rescheduling will occur on a later date than originally planned.
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The calendar only indicates the day of the graduation ceremony; the dates (time and venue) of the thesis oral defences will be defined by the Secretariat of the Collegio of each degree programme after the deadline for 
registration for the final examination.
The official convocation notice will be sent by email to graduating students by the Secretariat of the Collegio and will also be available on the student’s personal page on the Teaching Portal, under the ‘Communications’ 
section (accessible via the bell icon).
Further information may also be published, if necessary, on the Notice Board of each study course (https://didattica.polito.it/bacheca/area_ing2/).
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